## UNITED WE.



**Advancing Women for All Time** 

More than 30 years ago, United WE, formerly Women's Foundation, began creating opportunities for women and families. Now we are <u>leading systemic change</u> to advance all women's economic and civic leadership through research, policy solutions and civic engagement.

While we have made much progress, there is still much work to be done to obtain gender equity.

**United WE invites you to join our Legacy Society** by including United WE in your estate plans. You will become part of an amazing group of individuals who are lifting women and future generations of women up and *giving them a voice*.

Planned gift commitments of all sizes are recognized through the Legacy Society and could include:

- Bequests in wills or trusts
- Charitable remainder or lead trusts
- Beneficiary designations in life insurance policies, retirement or investment accounts

Members of the Legacy Society will be recognized at an annual event, be the first to hear United WE news and receive invitations to exclusive events.

For more information, please contact:

Angie Heer, CFRE

Chief Development Officer

cdo@united-we.org

816.988.2007

Informing us of your estate plans not only supports the future work of United WE, but also serves as an inspiration to others and encourages their generosity.

We would love to welcome you into the Legacy of Women Society!

We encourage you to contact your estate planning attorney or advisor for further assistance.